Information Required by Senator Nelson from Department of Defense

#### 9. QUESTION:

Please give total DoD annual budget involved in inspection of drugs for Fiscal 1973.

# ANSWER:

Data not readily available, and will be provided in second increment.

### 10. QUESTION:

Who evaluates the clinical effectiveness data you require from some suppliers?

### ANSWER:

Not applicable - Will be answered by the Defense Medical Materiel  $\$  Board.

# 11. QUESTION:

How many M.D.'s are there on the DPSC staff?

Of these, how many are pharmacologists?

Same information for DSA staff.

Do you contract for these types of services? (to determine clinical effectiveness)?

If yes, please name the contractor and drugs studied for years 1969, 1971, 1973.

#### ANSWER:

The DPSC Medical Materiel Directorate and the HQ DSA staff do not have an M.D. or a Pharmacologist assigned. These types of services are not contracted for by DSA.

# 12. QUESTION:

Please list all technical division personnel who have a scientific degree of Master or PhD?